@

I .ocke

Funeral Services

Generations of Compassion

Locke at Tower Park Locke Garden View Chapel
4140 Kimball Ave 3655 Logan Ave
Waterloo, 1A 50701 Waterloo, |A 50703
319-233-3146 319-232-2222
Locke on 4th Locke in La Porte City
1519 West Fourth St 606 East Main St
Waterloo, I1A 50702 La Porte City, IA 50651
319-233-6138 319-342-3131

www.LockeFuneralServices.com
319-233-6138

Our heritage and wealth of experience serving the community with integrity
guide us. Every day, we strive to honor and celebrate each individual’s life in a

way that respects their memory and is meaningful to their loved ones.

MERCHANDISE PRICE LIST

These prices are effective as of October 1, 2023, but are subject to change without notice.


tel:3192333146
tel:3192322222
tel:3192336138
tel:3193423131
http://www.LockeFuneralServices.com
tel:319-233-6138

Regency Gold
Harrison Bronze
Court Bronze
Lincoln Copper

Parliament
Olympus
Diplomat
Winfield
Warfield
Andover
Carmen
Heritage
Ratlin
Hearthside
Oakland
Oakwood
Ashland
Shawnee
Benton
Provincial
American Bamwood

Homestead
Newport
Mansfield

Parthenon

Marquette
Silver Rose
Cameo Rose
Ivory Pearl
Civic

Sterling Rose
Going Home
Atlantic
Jessup
Viceroy

Viscount OS 26”
Ridgefield OS 28~
Clivedon OS
McKinley OS 28"
Maijestic OS 28"
Cosmic OS 25"

Locke Funeral Services

Casket Price List

Solid Bronze and Copper Caskets
Brushed Ebony Finish = 14k Gold Plated Hardware = Arbutus Velvet
Brushed Natural Golden Fawn Finish = Alimond Velvet
Brushed Natural Silver Rose Finish = Silver Rose or Smokey Grey Velvet
Brushed Natural Lilac = Pink Velvet or Heritage Bronze = Almond Velvet

Wood Caskets
Mahogany = Polished Custom Red Finish = Sand Imperial Velvet
Mahogany = Hi Polished Georgetown Finish = Ivory Velvet
Walnut = Satin Hand Rubbed Natural Finish = Almond Velvet
Cherry = High Polished Cherrytone Finish = Almond Velvet
Cherry = Polished Amber Finish = Arbutus Velvet
Maple = Polished Caramel Finish = Light Pink Velvet
Maple = Polished Caramel Finish = Almond Velvet
Maple = Satin Autumn Cherry Finish = Arbutus Velvet
Oak = Satin Fawn Finish = Alimond Velvet
Oak = Satin Tutone Timber Finish = Rosetan Crepe
Oak = Satin Fawn Finish = Rosetan Crepe
Oak = Matte Fawn Finish = Rosetan Crepe
Ash = Satin Fawn Finish = Rosetan Crepe
Poplar = Satin Finish & Embossed Psalm Traditional Design Highlights
Poplar = Satin Finish & Embossed Psalm 23rd Psalm Highlights
Poplar = Polished Walnut Finish = Rosetan Crepe
Oak = Hand Crafted from Reclaimed Barnwood = Cotton Blend

Through an arrangement with the New Melleray Abbey we are also able
to offer caskets crafted at the Abbey. A complete catalog of options is available.

Stainless Steel Caskets
Brushed Pale Gold Franklin Bronze Finish = Arbutus Velvet
Brushed Topaz Golden Fawn Finish = Almond Velvet
Praying Hands Theme = Brushed Blue Finish = Blue Velvet
Flag Theme = Brushed Natural Platinum Finish = White Velvet
Brushed Silver Rose Finish = Pink Velvet

Steel Caskets
16Ga Brushed Light Blue/Neapolitan Blue Finish = Blue Velvet
Brushed Elgin Gold/Metallic Bronze Finish = Arbutus Velvet
18Ga Elgin Gold/Dark Lily Bronze Finish = Arbutus Velvet
18Ga Silver Rose Shaded Platinum Finish = Pink Velvet
18Ga Antique White Shaded Silver Rose Finish = Pink Velvet
18Ga Antique White Finish = White Velvet
18Ga Tigereye, Gunmetal, or Spruce Blue Finish = Rosetan Crepe
18Ga Silver Rose Finish = Pink Crepe
18Ga Spruce Blue/Platinum Finish = Blue Crepe
20Ga Silver Finish = Ivory Crepe
20Ga Ebony Shaded Powder Gold = Ivory Crepe
22Ga Silver Hammertex Finish = Ivory Crepe

Larger Size Caskets
Poplar Oversize = Satin French Walnut Finish = Rosetan Crepe
18Ga Oversize » Alemedia Rose Shaded Bronze Finish = Rosetan Crepe
Poplar = Satin American Maple Finish = Rosetan Miami Crepe
20Ga Oversize = Silver, Antique White, White Sand or Empire Blue Finish
20Ga Oversize = Sunset Gold or Monarch Blue Finish
Light Steel Moleskin Cloth = Ivory Twill

-

1a.
1b.
6a.
7a.
8a.
9a.

10a.
11a.
12b.
13a.
13b.
14a.
14e.
14d.
14c.
14b.

16a.
17a.
18a.
18b.
18c.

20c.
20d.
22a.
23a.
23c.
23d.
25b.
26a.
27a.
29a.
29a.
31a.

35b.
36a.
40b.
48a.
45c.
42b.

$17465
$11755
$10705
$10495

$13205
$8940
$8940
$8940
$8630
$6290
$6290
$6290
$6290
$6290
$5695
$5695
$5695
$5695
$5695
$5695
$5565

$6290
$6290
$6290
$6290
$6290

$6715
$6715
$5470
$5470
$5470
$5470
$4010
$4010
$4010
$3565
$3565
$2575

$4875
$4280
$4110
$3115
$2970
$1765



Locke Funeral Services

Cremation Caskets

Clivedon Poplar = Satin American Maple Finish = Rosetan Crepe 40a. $3495

Norfolk Pine Laminate = Pine Laminate Fiberwood Casket = Ivory Crepe 41a.  $2160

Kinsey Light Steel Moleskin Cloth = Ivory Crepe 42a. $1255

Alternative Container Leak-proof = Rigid Container = No Interior 50a. $ 135
Rental Caskets

Oak Rental Satin Tutone Finish = Rosetan Crepe $1750

Metal Rental  Larger Size = Platinum Shaded Dark Gunmetal Finish = lvory Crepe $1325
Infant Caskets

Infant Casket = Vault = Golden Frost Finish = Cherished White Velvet 19” $ 395

Infant Casket = Vault = Golden Frost Finish = Cherished White Velvet 247 $ 495

Infant Casket = Vault = Golden Frost Finish = Cherished White Velvet 317 $ 595

Printed Material Price List

Standard Memorial Package
= Register Book

$325

= Choice of Stock Standard Size Service Folder

= Color Printing

= Choice of Stock Acknowledgement Cards

Custom Memorial Package $435
= Register Book

= Custom Standard Size Service Folder

» Multiple Color Pictures

» Custom Acknowledgement Cards

Deluxe Memorial Package $650
= Register Book

= Deluxe Service Folders

= Multiple Color Pictures

= Custom Acknowledgement Cards

ADDITIONAL ITEMIZED SELECTIONS

. REGISTER BOOKS

C. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT CARDS

Register Book $ 25 Standard Thank You (25/box) $

Oak Register Book $115 Custom Thank You (50) $ 48
Memory Book $ 38
. OTHER ITEMS

. SERVICE FOLDERS & PRINTING (250) Deluxe (ACIl) Photo Books $ 3810 $119
Standard Service Folder $310 11x14 Mounted Photo $ 40
Color Printing 16x20 Gallery Wrap Photo $140
Custom Service Folder $410 with Frame $230
Multiple Color Pictures Laminated Obituary $ 2
Deluxe Service Folder $610 Crucifix $ 25
Multiple Color Pictures Prayer Cards (48) $ 25
Memorial DVD $150
ADDITIONAL SERVICE FOLDERS PRINTING Each additional Copy $ 25
Standard or Custom (50) $ 15 Music CD Preparation (3 songs) $ 15
Deluxe (50) $ 35 Life Journey Candle $ 40
Bookmarks (4) $ 6
Laminated Bookmarks (4) $ 10

October 1, 2023



Locke Funeral Services

Urn Price List

Additional options are available. Allow us to assist with selection options and pricing.

Bronze Urns

Wood Urns

Precious Urns

Medium Urns

Medium Size
approx 25 cu in

Keepsakes

Small Size
approx 2.5 cu in or less

Jewelry

Personalization

allow seven days

October 1. 2023

Dolphins or Pieta
Radiance

Prelude

Spartan (Tall or Cube)

J. Meany Casket Co. Urns (an assortment of
options and woods)

Prestwick
Memento Il
Walnut Cross

In Peace

Bernardaud Porcelain Urn Peonies

Bernardaud Porcelain Urn Prince Blue Montreal

Forest Haze Marble

Glade Mist Marble

Cloisonné (Rosaria, Blue Sapphire, Butterfly Garden,
Autumn Leaves, Opal, Rose)

Scroll Porcelain

Ventura—lowa Pottery

Athens Brass (Pewter Blue or Sienna)

Arcadia Umber

Milano Floral

In Flight

Brushed Pewter

Midnight Ornate

Cultured Marble (Navy Blue, Black, White, Wild Rose, Green)

Tempo Gold / Orleans Brown

Eagle Keepsake
Variety of Selections

Variety of Selections

Songbird (Pearl, Antique Bronze, or Frost Blue)
Roses (variety of colors available)

Hearts (variety of styles)

Angel (Pearl)

Variety of Selections

Engraving Package A) Name & Date or Image Only

B) Name & date or Text

C) Name, Date or Stock Image

D) Name, Date, Text & Custom Image

Emblem or Appliqué (each)

Medallion with black marble insert (Armed Forces, Rose,

Praying Hands, Going Home)

Urn Overnight Delivery

Thumbies®
Thumbies® Shipping per order

$1650
$1635
$ 775
$ 190

$545t0 $ 1025

$ 635
$ 495
$ 450

$3555
$1215
$1250
$ 625
$ 625
$ 755

$ 370
$ 365
$ 450
$ 450
$ 410
$ 365
$ 365
$ 365
$ 350
$ 195

$ 250
From$ 125

From$ 95
$ 225
$ 150
$ 150
$ 195

From $ 165

$ 40

$ 45

$ 60

By Quote
From$ 85
From$ 50

$ 75

From $ 135
$ 20



Locke Funeral Services

Outer Burial Container Price List

The price for the Outer Burial Container listed below is the price of the container.
In addition to this price, there is a charge for delivery and setup at the cemetery.
Price varies by day of the week and in some instances distance from Waterloo.

In most areas of the country, state or local law does not require that you buy a container to surround the casket

in the grave. However, many cemeteries require that you have such a container so the grave will not sink in. Either
a grave liner or a burial vault will satisfy these requirements.

Casket Outer Burial Containers
Weekday Local Delivery and Setup = $545

VAULTS Saturday Local Delivery and Setup = $745
Triple Reinforced Vaults

Vault
Wilbert Bronze Bronze and High Impact Plastic Liner inside $11995
and out
Double Reinforced Vaults
Wilbert Bronze Triune Bronze and High Impact Plastic Inner Liner $ 3975
Wilbert Copper Triune Copper and High Impact Plastic Inner Liner $ 3685
Wilbert SST / Triune Stainless Steel and High Impact Plastic Inner Liner $ 2925

Available in Veteran and Cameo Rose

Includes Life Expressions or Life Reflections personalization

. . Legacy Series Print $95 extra, Legacy Custom $385
Single Reinforced Vaults

Wilbert Venetian High Impact Plastic Liner $ 1835
Wilbert Continental Strentex Liner $ 1655
Wilbert Monticello Strentex Liner $ 1535
Grave Liners
Heavier Grave Liner $1075
Value Grave Liner $ 960

Memory Capsule Urn Vaults
Weekday Local Delivery and Setup = $545

URN VAULTS Saturday Local Delivery and Setup = $745
Double Reinforced Urn Vaults
Vault
Wilbert Bronze Triune Bronze and High Impact Plastic Inner Liner $ 890
Wilbert Copper Triune Copper and High Impact Plastic Inner Liner $ 870
Wilbert SST Triune Stainless Steel and High Impact Plastic Inner Liner $ 830
Available in Veteran and Cameo Rose
Single Reinforced Urn Vaults

Wilbert Venetian High Impact Plastic Liner $ 725
Wilbert Monticello Strentex Liner $ 660
Universal Urn Vault High Impact Plastic $ 660

**The Universal Urn Vault does not require special equipment at the cemetery to handle or inter the vault,

therefore would not be subject to a delivery charge. If you would like a tent and chairs at the cemetery see your
funeral professional.

-4-



Locke Funeral Services

Tukios Memorial Video

We can help you scan and create a professional quality memorial

video. Family members can upload photos directly. The video can " e
be imbedded in our website biography. Large selection of video 4 0y 1961 - 2012

themes and music available. Video production starting at $150.
Video memorial products available. Please ask your funeral
professional for details.

AR 1 D
FINGERPRINT KEEPSAKES

o
%Ji/j BIES

We remember the physical connections when time and distance, even death, separate us from the people
we love. Thumbies® help people capture and preserve the touch of their family members and friends. We
will take a two-dimensional scan of the print and have a three-dimensional keepsake created for you.
Prices start at $135. Please ask your funeral professional for details.

' Keepsake Jewelry

T Our keepsake jewelry comes in many designs. A very small portion of
v £ the cremated remains or a locket of hair can be placed into the
=i keepsake. Prices start at $130. Please ask your funeral professional

- for details.

These flag cases are made from the finest heirloom-quality wood products available today. Prices start at
$125. Please ask your funeral professional for details.

Ay Memory Books

Turn your photos into treasured keepsakes. We can take your favorite photos and reproduce them in
professional quality. Some of your options include 8x8 hardcover books, small 3x3 accordion style
books, or an 11x14 mounted portrait. Prices start at $35. Please ask your funeral professional for
details.

Flag Cases

March 1, 2023 -5-
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