

Generations of Compassion

Locke at Tower Park

4140 Kimball Ave Waterloo, IA 50701 **319-233-3146**

Locke on 4th

1519 West Fourth St Waterloo, IA 50702 319-233-6138

Locke Garden View Chapel

3655 Logan Ave Waterloo, IA 50703 **319-232-2222**

Locke in La Porte City

606 East Main St La Porte City, IA 50651 319-342-3131

www.LockeFuneralServices.com 319-233-6138

Our heritage and wealth of experience serving the community with integrity guide us. Every day, we strive to honor and celebrate each individual's life in a way that respects their memory and is meaningful to their loved ones.

MERCHANDISE PRICE LIST

Casket Price List

Regency Gold Harrison Bronze Court Bronze Lincoln Copper	Solid Bronze and Copper Caskets Brushed Ebony Finish • 14k Gold Plated Hardware • Arbutus Velvet Brushed Natural Golden Fawn Finish • Almond Velvet Brushed Natural Silver Rose Finish • Silver Rose or Smokey Grey Velvet Brushed Natural Lilac • Pink Velvet or Heritage Bronze • Almond Velvet	2a. 3a. 3b. 4b.	\$17465 \$11755 \$10705 \$10495
Parliament Olympus Diplomat Winfield Warfield Andover Carmen Heritage Ratlin Hearthside Oakland Oakwood Ashland Shawnee Benton Provincial American Barnwood	Wood Caskets Mahogany • Polished Custom Red Finish • Sand Imperial Velvet Mahogany • Hi Polished Georgetown Finish • Ivory Velvet Walnut • Satin Hand Rubbed Natural Finish • Almond Velvet Cherry • High Polished Cherrytone Finish • Almond Velvet Cherry • Polished Amber Finish • Arbutus Velvet Maple • Polished Caramel Finish • Light Pink Velvet Maple • Polished Caramel Finish • Almond Velvet Maple • Satin Autumn Cherry Finish • Arbutus Velvet Oak • Satin Fawn Finish • Almond Velvet Oak • Satin Tutone Timber Finish • Rosetan Crepe Oak • Matte Fawn Finish • Rosetan Crepe Ash • Satin Fawn Finish • Rosetan Crepe Poplar • Satin Finish & Embossed Psalm Traditional Design Highlights Poplar • Polished Walnut Finish • Rosetan Crepe Oak • Hand Crafted from Reclaimed Barnwood • Cotton Blend	1a. 1b. 6a. 7a. 8a. 9b. 10a. 12b. 13a. 13b. 14a. 14d. 14c. 14b.	\$13205 \$8940 \$8940 \$8940 \$8630 \$6290 \$6290 \$6290 \$6290 \$5695 \$5695 \$5695 \$5695 \$5695 \$5695 \$5695
Homestead Newport Mansfield	Through an arrangement with the New Melleray Abbey we are also able to offer caskets crafted at the Abbey. A complete catalog of options is available. Stainless Steel Caskets Brushed Pale Gold Franklin Bronze Finish • Arbutus Velvet Brushed Topaz Golden Fawn Finish • Almond Velvet Praying Hands Theme • Brushed Blue Finish • Blue Velvet Flag Theme • Brushed Natural Platinum Finish • White Velvet Brushed Silver Rose Finish • Pink Velvet	16a. 17a. 18a. 18b. 18c.	\$6290 \$6290 \$6290 \$6290 \$6290
Parthenon Marquette Silver Rose Cameo Rose Ivory Pearl Civic Sterling Rose Going Home Atlantic Jessup Viceroy	Steel Caskets 16Ga Brushed Light Blue/Neapolitan Blue Finish • Blue Velvet Brushed Elgin Gold/Metallic Bronze Finish • Arbutus Velvet 18Ga Elgin Gold/Dark Lily Bronze Finish • Arbutus Velvet 18Ga Silver Rose Shaded Platinum Finish • Pink Velvet 18Ga Antique White Shaded Silver Rose Finish • Pink Velvet 18Ga Antique White Finish • White Velvet 18Ga Tigereye, Gunmetal, or Spruce Blue Finish • Rosetan Crepe 18Ga Silver Rose Finish • Pink Crepe 18Ga Spruce Blue/Platinum Finish • Blue Crepe 20Ga Silver Finish • Ivory Crepe 20Ga Ebony Shaded Powder Gold • Ivory Crepe 22Ga Silver Hammertex Finish • Ivory Crepe	20c. 20d. 22a. 23a. 23c. 23d. 25b. 26a. 27a. 29a. 29a. 31a.	\$6715 \$6715 \$5470 \$5470 \$5470 \$5470 \$4010 \$4010 \$4010 \$3565 \$3565 \$2575
Viscount OS 26" Ridgefield OS 28" Clivedon OS McKinley OS 28" Majestic OS 28" Cosmic OS 25"	Larger Size Caskets Poplar Oversize • Satin French Walnut Finish • Rosetan Crepe 18Ga Oversize • Alemedia Rose Shaded Bronze Finish • Rosetan Crepe Poplar • Satin American Maple Finish • Rosetan Miami Crepe 20Ga Oversize • Silver, Antique White, White Sand or Empire Blue Finish 20Ga Oversize • Sunset Gold or Monarch Blue Finish Light Steel Moleskin Cloth • Ivory Twill	35b. 36a. 40b. 48a. 45c. 42b.	\$4875 \$4280 \$4110 \$3115 \$2970 \$1765

Cremation Caskets

Ordination Gashets		
Poplar - Satin American Maple Finish - Rosetan Crepe	40a.	\$3495
Pine Laminate - Pine Laminate Fiberwood Casket - Ivory Crepe	41a.	\$2160
Light Steel Moleskin Cloth • Ivory Crepe	42a.	\$1255
ntainer Leak-proof • Rigid Container • No Interior	50a.	\$ 135
Rental Caskets		
Satin Tutone Finish - Rosetan Crepe		\$1750
Larger Size • Platinum Shaded Dark Gunmetal Finish • Ivory Crepe		\$1325
Infant Caskets		
Casket • Vault • Golden Frost Finish • Cherished White Velvet	19"	\$ 395
Casket • Vault • Golden Frost Finish • Cherished White Velvet	24"	\$ 495
	Poplar • Satin American Maple Finish • Rosetan Crepe Pine Laminate • Pine Laminate Fiberwood Casket • Ivory Crepe Light Steel Moleskin Cloth • Ivory Crepe Intainer Leak-proof • Rigid Container • No Interior Rental Caskets Satin Tutone Finish • Rosetan Crepe Larger Size • Platinum Shaded Dark Gunmetal Finish • Ivory Crepe Infant Caskets Casket • Vault • Golden Frost Finish • Cherished White Velvet	Poplar • Satin American Maple Finish • Rosetan Crepe Pine Laminate • Pine Laminate Fiberwood Casket • Ivory Crepe Light Steel Moleskin Cloth • Ivory Crepe 42a. Intainer Leak-proof • Rigid Container • No Interior Rental Caskets Satin Tutone Finish • Rosetan Crepe Larger Size • Platinum Shaded Dark Gunmetal Finish • Ivory Crepe Infant Caskets Casket • Vault • Golden Frost Finish • Cherished White Velvet 19"

Printed Material Price List

Standard Memorial Package \$325

Register Book

Casket - Vault - Golden Frost Finish - Cherished White Velvet

- Choice of Stock Standard Size Service Folder
- Color Printing
- Choice of Stock Acknowledgement Cards

Custom Memorial Package \$435

Register Book

Infant

- Custom Standard Size Service Folder
- Multiple Color Pictures
- Custom Acknowledgement Cards

Deluxe Memorial Package

31"

\$ 595

\$650

- Register Book
- Deluxe Service Folders
- Multiple Color Pictures
- Custom Acknowledgement Cards

ADDITIONAL ITEMIZED SELECTIONS

A. REGISTER BOOKS		C. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT CARDS	3
Register Book \$ 25		Standard Thank You (25/box)	\$ 19
Oak Register Book \$115		Custom Thank You (50)	\$ 48
Memory Book	\$ 38	,	
•		D. OTHER ITEMS	
B. SERVICE FOLDERS & PRINTING (250))	Deluxe (ACI) Photo Books	\$ 38 to \$119
Standard Service Folder	\$310	11x14 Mounted Photo	\$ 40
Color Printing		16x20 Gallery Wrap Photo	\$140
Custom Service Folder	\$410	with Frame	\$230
Multiple Color Pictures		Laminated Obituary	\$ 2
Deluxe Service Folder	\$610	Crucifix	\$ 25
Multiple Color Pictures		Prayer Cards (48)	\$ 25
		Memorial DVD	\$150
ADDITIONAL SERVICE FOLDERS PRIN		Each additional Copy	\$ 25
Standard or Custom (50)	\$ 15	Music CD Preparation (3 songs)	\$ 15
Deluxe (50)	\$ 35	Life Journey Candle	\$ 40
		Bookmarks (4)	\$ 6
		Laminated Bookmarks (4)	\$ 10

October 1, 2023 -2-

Urn Price List

Additional options are available. Allow us to assist with selection options and pricing.

Bronze Urns	Dolphins or Pieta Radiance Prelude Spartan (Tall or Cube)	\$1650 \$1635 \$ 775 \$ 190
Wood Urns	J. Meany Casket Co. Urns (an assortment of options and woods)	\$545 to \$ 1025
	Prestwick Memento II Walnut Cross	\$ 635 \$ 495 \$ 450
Precious Urns	In Peace Bernardaud Porcelain Urn Peonies Bernardaud Porcelain Urn Prince Blue Montreal Forest Haze Marble Glade Mist Marble Cloisonné (Rosaria, Blue Sapphire, Butterfly Garden, Autumn Leaves, Opal, Rose)	\$3555 \$1215 \$1250 \$ 625 \$ 625 \$ 755
	Scroll Porcelain Ventura—lowa Pottery Athens Brass (Pewter Blue or Sienna) Arcadia Umber Milano Floral In Flight Brushed Pewter Midnight Ornate Cultured Marble (Navy Blue, Black, White, Wild Rose, Green) Tempo Gold / Orleans Brown	\$ 370 \$ 365 \$ 450 \$ 410 \$ 365 \$ 365 \$ 365 \$ 350 \$ 195
Medium Urns Medium Size approx 25 cu in	Eagle Keepsake Variety of Selections	\$ 250 From \$ 125
Keepsakes Small Size approx 2.5 cu in or less	Variety of Selections Songbird (Pearl, Antique Bronze, or Frost Blue) Roses (variety of colors available) Hearts (variety of styles) Angel (Pearl)	From \$ 95 \$ 225 \$ 150 \$ 150 \$ 195
Jewelry	Variety of Selections	From \$ 165
Personalization allow seven days	Engraving Package A) Name & Date or Image Only B) Name & date or Text C) Name, Date or Stock Image D) Name, Date, Text & Custom Image Emblem or Appliqué (each) Medallion with black marble insert (Armed Forces, Rose, Praying Hands, Going Home)	\$ 40 \$ 45 \$ 60 By Quote From \$ 85 From \$ 50
	Urn Overnight Delivery	\$ 75
	Thumbies [®] Thumbies [®] Shipping per order	From \$ 135 \$ 20

October 1. 2023 -3-

Outer Burial Container Price List

The price for the Outer Burial Container listed below is the price of the container. In addition to this price, there is a charge for delivery and setup at the cemetery. Price varies by day of the week and in some instances distance from Waterloo.

In most areas of the country, state or local law does not require that you buy a container to surround the casket in the grave. However, many cemeteries require that you have such a container so the grave will not sink in. Either a grave liner or a burial vault will satisfy these requirements.

Casket Outer Burial Containers

VAULTS	Weekday Local Delivery an Saturday Local Delivery an	
Triple Reinforced Vaults		Vault
Wilbert Bronze	Bronze and High Impact Plastic Liner inside and out	\$11995
Double Reinforced Vaults		
Wilbert Bronze Triune Wilbert Copper Triune Wilbert SST / Triune	Bronze and High Impact Plastic Inner Liner Copper and High Impact Plastic Inner Liner Stainless Steel and High Impact Plastic Inner Liner Available in Veteran and Cameo Rose	\$ 3975 \$ 3685 \$ 2925
Single Reinforced Vaults	Includes Life Expressions or Life Reflections personaliz Legacy Series Print \$95 extra, Legacy Custom \$385	ation
Wilbert Venetian Wilbert Continental Wilbert Monticello	High Impact Plastic Liner Strentex Liner Strentex Liner	\$ 1835 \$ 1655 \$ 1535
Grave Liners		
Heavier Grave Liner		\$1075

Memory Capsule Urn Vaults

\$ 960

Weekday Local Delivery and Setup = \$545

Saturday Local Delivery and Setup = \$745

Double Reinforced Urn	Vaulte	and Octup –
Double Kellilorcea Offi	vauris	Vault
Wilbert Bronze Triune Wilbert Copper Triune Wilbert SST Triune	Bronze and High Impact Plastic Inner Liner Copper and High Impact Plastic Inner Liner Stainless Steel and High Impact Plastic Inner Liner Available in Veteran and Cameo Rose	\$ 890 \$ 870 \$ 830
Single Reinforced Urn Va	ults	

Single Reinforced Urn Vaults

Value Grave Liner

URN VAULTS

Wilbert Venetian	High Impact Plastic Liner	\$ 725
Wilbert Monticello	Strentex Liner	\$ 660
Universal Urn Vault	High Impact Plastic	\$ 660

^{**}The Universal Urn Vault does not require special equipment at the cemetery to handle or inter the vault, therefore would not be subject to a delivery charge. If you would like a tent and chairs at the cemetery see your funeral professional.

Tukios Memorial Video

We can help you scan and create a professional quality memorial video. Family members can upload photos directly. The video can be imbedded in our website biography. Large selection of video themes and music available. Video production starting at \$150. Video memorial products available. Please ask your funeral professional for details.













We remember the physical connections when time and distance, even death, separate us from the people we love. Thumbies® help people capture and preserve the touch of their family members and friends. We will take a two-dimensional scan of the print and have a three-dimensional keepsake created for you. Prices start at \$135. Please ask your funeral professional for details.





Keepsake Jewelry

Our keepsake jewelry comes in many designs. A very small portion of the cremated remains or a locket of hair can be placed into the keepsake. Prices start at \$130. Please ask your funeral professional for details.









These flag cases are made from the finest heirloom-quality wood products available today. Prices start at \$125. Please ask your funeral professional for details.





Memory Books

Turn your photos into treasured keepsakes. We can take your favorite photos and reproduce them in professional quality. Some of your options include 8x8 hardcover books, small 3x3 accordion style books, or an 11x14 mounted portrait. Prices start at \$35. Please ask your funeral professional for details.

March 1, 2023 -5-